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MEMORANDUM

TO: Catalog Subcommittee

FROM: Suzanne Lambeth, Assistant Registrar
DATE: August 31, 2015

SUBJECT: Catalog Subcommittee Meeting Agenda

The Catalog Subcommittee (CSC) will meet on Thursday, September 3rd, 2015 in Lighty 403 from 3:00 - 4:30 p.m.

Please contact Suzanne Lambeth at 335-7905 or slambeth@wsu.edu if you are unable to attend. Initials in parentheses indicate

committee members with primary review responsibility.

CSC Item Course CSC
Number Number Member

Course
SUBJECT
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Course?

Action Requested

[t

001 ENVR SCI 483 (SW) New course; [Number okay.]

002 NURS (ME) Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Nursing. [Catalog
Comparison Project]

003 ED PSYCH 575 (ME) New course; [Number okay.]

004 ED PSYCH 576 (ME) New course; [Number okay.]

PO Box 641035, Pullman, WA 99164-1035

CSC Notes

Added to 2/19/15 agenda. Moved
forward from 2015 [CSC #288] for
first CSC meeting agenda. Added to
9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 3/12/15 agenda. Moved
forward from 2015 [CSC # 352] for
first CSC meeting agenda. Added to
9/3/15 agenda. Still waiting for
Nursing [M] courses.

Added to 3/26/15 agenda. Moved
forward from 2015 [CSC #363] for
first CSC meeting agenda. Added to
9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 3/26/15 agenda. Moved
forward from 2015 [CSC #364] for
first CSC meeting agenda. Added to
9/3/15 agenda.
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005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

PSYCH

PSYCH

CPTS

CPTS

CPTS

CPTS

HBM-Wine

PSYCH

210

131

132

233

370

444

(JTP)

(JTP)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(ME)

(JTP)

Change course number to
lower div.; Change name,
description.

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Psychology

New course; [Number okay.]

New course; [Number okay.]

New course; [Number okay.]

New course; [Number okay.]

New Minor in Wine Business

Management

Change grading from S,F
grading to graded course. No
"typically offered" info.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.



013

014

015

016

017a

017b

018a

018b

MUS

MSE

ME

ACCTG

MGMT

MGMT

ACCTG

BA

461

456

455

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

New UCORE course. UC
approved for [CAPS]
designator 4/20/2015.
[Number okay.]

Revise certification
requirements Bachelor of
Science in Materials Science
and Engineering

Revise certification
requirements Bachelor of
Science in Mechanical
Engineering

Revise graduation requirements for
Bachelor of Arts in Business
Administration - Accounting to
add B LAW 411 to 400 level
Accounting courses electives.
[Combine with 018a]

Add Writing in the Major [M]
Requirement. Sent to
University Writing Committee
6/3/2015.

Remove Writing in the Major
[M] Requirement.

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Business
Administration - Accounting and
decrease non-Business electives by
3 credits. [Combine with 016]

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Business
Administration - Business
Administration, Vanc. & Tri-Cities
only, and decrease non-Business
electives by 3 credits.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Writing
Committee approved 6/8/15.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Hold for
Writing in the Major Committee
response to 017a. Writing committee
approved 017A for [M].

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.



018c

018d

018e

018f

018g

018h

019a

019b

ENTRP

MIS

FIN

MGMT

I BUS

MKTG

HBM

HBM

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Business
Administration - Entrepreneurship
and decrease non-Business
electives by 3 credits.

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Business
Administration - Management and
Information Systems and decrease
non-Business electives by 3
credits.

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Business
Administration - Finance and
decrease non-Business electives by
3 credits.

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Business
Administration - Management and
decrease non-Business electives by
3 credits.

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Business
Administration - International
Business and decrease non-
Business electives by 3 credits.

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Business
Administration - Marketing and
decrease non-Business electives by
3 credits.

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Hospitality
Business Management -
Hospitality Business Management
and decrease non-Business
electives by 3 credits.

Revise graduation requirements to
add | BUS 380 as a requirement to
Bachelor of Arts in Hospitality
Business Management - Wine
Business Management and
decrease non-Business electives by
3 credits.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.



020

021

022

023

024

025

026

027

NURS

GENST

FOR LANG

MBIOS

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

PHARMACY

PHYSICS

534

575

589

137

(ME)

ALL

(FMR)

(WD)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(SW)

Revise title, description, incr
credits, and change when
typically offered.

Revise minor requirements for
minor in Global Studies

Revise minor requirements for
minor in Film Studies

Revise requirements in
Graduate Certificate in
Molecular Biosciences.

New course [Number okay.]

New course [Number okay per
Suzanne.]

Revise graduation
requirements for Professional
Curriculum - Doctor of
Pharmacy

Dept will now process as New
course also seeking UCORE
[PSCI]designator; Note: Dept
will submit minor curricular
change form to drop PHYSICS
408.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda. HOLD for
course to go through UCORE process
1st.



028

029

030

031

032

033

034

035

HD

PSYCH

MATH

PLP

MSE

NURS

NURS

NURS

505

519

490

521

523

564

ALL

ALL

(ME)

(CE)

(FMR)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

New course; [Number okay.]
Note: Offered through Global
campus.

Restore course previously
taught as cooperative, but

removed from catalog in 2012.

New prerequisite and
description.

Make course repeatable - cum
max 9 hours.

Revise graduation
requirements for Master of
Science in Plant Pathology

Revise minor in Materials
Science and Engineering.

Revise credit hours from
Variable 3-6 credits to a static
3 credits.

Revise credit hours from
Variable 3-5 credits to a static
3 credits.

Revise credit hours from
Variable 2-3 credits to a static
2 credits.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.



036

037

038

039a

039b

040

041

042

CE

PHARMSCI

COMSTRAT

BIO ENG

BIO ENG

NEUROSCI/

MBIOS

CES/
HISTORY/
WOMEN ST

NEUROSCI

508

540

201

235

(FMR)

(ME)

(SwW)

(CE)

(CE)

(WD)

ALL

(WD)

New course; [Number okay.]

New course. [Number okay.]

Revise graduation
requirements for online Master
of Arts in Strategic
Communication.

Revise Certification
Requirements for Bachelor of
Science in Bioengineering -
General Option

Add Certification
Requirements to Bachelor of
Science in Bioengineering -
Pre-Med Option

New cross-list course;
[Number okay.] Requesting
UCORE [COMM] desig. Dept
sent to UC 7/22/15. Note:
NEUROSCI is the "parent”.

Conversion from GER code to
UCORE category; Dept sent to UC
for [HUM)] designator on 7/29/15.
2nd request: change number for
HISTORY 205 from 205 to 235.
[Number okay].

Revise graduation
requirements for Master of
Science in Neuroscience.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda
revised syllabus.

. Hold for

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda
UC approval.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda
UC approval.

.HOLD for

.HOLD for

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.



043

044

045

046

047

048

NEUROSCI

MATH

STAT

CHEM 535

WOMEN ST

MATH 352

(WD)

(ME)

(ME)

(SW)

JTP)

(ME)

Revise graduation
requirements for PhD in
Neuroscience.

Revise minor in Mathematics

Revise minor in Statistics.

New course; [Number okay.]

Revise graduation
requirements for BA in
Women's Studies

New course

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

Added to 9/3/15 agenda.



