

Office of the Registrar

MEMORANDUM

TO: Catalog Subcommittee

FROM: Suzanne Lambeth, Assistant Registrar

DATE: August 31, 2015

SUBJECT: Catalog Subcommittee Meeting Agenda

The Catalog Subcommittee (CSC) will meet on Thursday, September 3rd, 2015 in Lighty 403 from 3:00 - 4:30 p.m.

Please contact Suzanne Lambeth at 335-7905 or slambeth@wsu.edu if you are unable to attend. Initials in parentheses indicate committee members with primary review responsibility.

committee members with primary review responsibility.							
CSC Item Number	Course SUBJECT	<u>Course</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>CSC</u> <u>Member</u>	Action Requested	CSC Notes		
001	ENVR SCI	483	(SW)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 2/19/15 agenda. Moved forward from 2015 [CSC #288] for first CSC meeting agenda. Added to 9/3/15 agenda.		
002	NURS		(ME)	Revise graduation requirements for Bachelor of Science in Nursing. [Catalog Comparison Project]	Added to 3/12/15 agenda. Moved forward from 2015 [CSC # 352] for first CSC meeting agenda. Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Still waiting for Nursing [M] courses.		
003	ED PSYCH	575	(ME)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 3/26/15 agenda. Moved forward from 2015 [CSC #363] for first CSC meeting agenda. Added to 9/3/15 agenda.		
004	ED PSYCH	576	(ME)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 3/26/15 agenda. Moved forward from 2015 [CSC #364] for first CSC meeting agenda. Added to 9/3/15 agenda.		

005	PSYCH	210	(JTP)	Change course number to lower div.; Change name, description.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
006	PSYCH		(JTP)	Revise graduation requirements for Bachelor of Science in Psychology	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
007	CPT S	131	(FMR)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
008	CPT S	132	(FMR)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
009	CPT S	233	(FMR)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
010	CPT S	370	(FMR)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
011	HBM-Wine		(ME)	New Minor in Wine Business Management	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
012	PSYCH	444	(JTP)	Change grading from S,F grading to graded course. No "typically offered" info.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

013	MUS	461	(FMR)	New UCORE course. UC approved for [CAPS] designator 4/20/2015. [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
014	MSE		(FMR)	Revise certification requirements Bachelor of Science in Materials Science and Engineering	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
015	ME		(FMR)	Revise certification requirements Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
016	ACCTG		(ME)	Revise graduation requirements for Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration - Accounting to add B LAW 411 to 400 level Accounting courses electives. [Combine with 018a]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
017a	MGMT	456	(ME)	Add Writing in the Major [M] Requirement. Sent to University Writing Committee 6/3/2015.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Writing Committee approved 6/8/15.
017b	MGMT	455	(ME)	Remove Writing in the Major [M] Requirement.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Hold for Writing in the Major Committee response to 017a. Writing committee approved 017A for [M].
018a	ACCTG		(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration - Accounting and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits. [Combine with 016]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
018b	ВА		(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration - Business Administration, Vanc. & Tri-Cities only, and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

018c	ENTRP	(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration - Entrepreneurship and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
018d	MIS	(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration - Management and Information Systems and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
018e	FIN	(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration - Finance and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
018f	MGMT	(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration - Management and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
018g	I BUS	(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration - International Business and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
018h	MKTG	(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration - Marketing and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
019a	НВМ	(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Hospitality Business Management - Hospitality Business Management and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
019b	НВМ	(ME)	Revise graduation requirements to add I BUS 380 as a requirement to Bachelor of Arts in Hospitality Business Management - Wine Business Management and decrease non-Business electives by 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

020	NURS	534	(ME)	Revise title, description, incr credits, and change when typically offered.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
021	GENST		ALL	Revise minor requirements for minor in Global Studies	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
022	FOR LANG		(FMR)	Revise minor requirements for minor in Film Studies	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
023	MBIOS		(WD)	Revise requirements in Graduate Certificate in Molecular Biosciences.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
024	PHARMACY	575	(ME)	New course [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
025	PHARMACY	589	(ME)	New course [Number okay per Suzanne.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
026	PHARMACY		(ME)	Revise graduation requirements for Professional Curriculum - Doctor of Pharmacy	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
027	PHYSICS	137	(SW)	Dept will now process as New course also seeking UCORE [PSCI]designator; Note: Dept will submit minor curricular change form to drop PHYSICS 408.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. HOLD for course to go through UCORE process 1st.

X	028	H D	505	ALL	New course; [Number okay.] Note: Offered through Global campus.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
	029	PSYCH	519	ALL	Restore course previously taught as cooperative, but removed from catalog in 2012. New prerequisite and description.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
	030	МАТН	490	(ME)	Make course repeatable - cum max 9 hours.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
	031	PL P		(CE)	Revise graduation requirements for Master of Science in Plant Pathology	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
	032	MSE		(FMR)	Revise minor in Materials Science and Engineering.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
	033	NURS	521	(ME)	Revise credit hours from Variable 3-6 credits to a static 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
	034	NURS	523	(ME)	Revise credit hours from Variable 3-5 credits to a static 3 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
	035	NURS	564	(ME)	Revise credit hours from Variable 2-3 credits to a static 2 credits.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

036	CE	508	(FMR)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. Hold for revised syllabus.
037	PHARMSCI	540	(ME)	New course. [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
038	COMSTRAT		(SW)	Revise graduation requirements for online Master of Arts in Strategic Communication.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
039a	BIO ENG		(CE)	Revise Certification Requirements for Bachelor of Science in Bioengineering - General Option	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
039b	BIO ENG		(CE)	Add Certification Requirements to Bachelor of Science in Bioengineering - Pre-Med Option	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
040	NEUROSCI/ MBIOS	201	(WD)	New cross-list course; [Number okay.] Requesting UCORE [COMM] desig. Dept sent to UC 7/22/15. Note: NEUROSCI is the "parent".	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. HOLD for UC approval.
041	CES/ HISTORY/ WOMEN ST	235	ALL	Conversion from GER code to UCORE category; Dept sent to UC for [HUM] designator on 7/29/15. 2nd request: change number for HISTORY 205 from 205 to 235. [Number okay].	Added to 9/3/15 agenda. HOLD for UC approval.
042	NEUROSCI		(WD)	Revise graduation requirements for Master of Science in Neuroscience.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.

043	NEUROSCI		(WD)	Revise graduation requirements for PhD in Neuroscience.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
044	МАТН		(ME)	Revise minor in Mathematics	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
045	STAT		(ME)	Revise minor in Statistics.	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
046	СНЕМ	535	(SW)	New course; [Number okay.]	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
047	WOMEN ST		(JTP)	Revise graduation requirements for BA in Women's Studies	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.
048	МАТН	352	(ME)	New course	Added to 9/3/15 agenda.